

## DeKalb County Government

## Legislation Details

File #:	2023-1200	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Action	
File created:	9/19/2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/14/2024			Final action:	1/25/2024	
Title:	Commission District(s): All Districts A Request for the Director of Planning & Sustainability to amend the text of the DeKalb County Zoning Ordinance to expand commercial filming opportunities.					

## Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 01) DeKalb County - Film Studio Text Amendment ORDINANCE - V2 8-11-23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2024	1	Board of Commissioners - Zoning Meeting	withdrawn	Pass
1/23/2024	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended holding in committee	
12/19/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
12/18/2023	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended holding in committee	Pass
12/12/2023	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended holding in committee	
12/12/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
11/14/2023	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended holding in committee	
11/8/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
11/6/2023	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended holding in committee	Pass
10/24/2023	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended holding in committee	
10/10/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred for 30 days	Pass
10/3/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	